12 1 10 6 ] 5 ] 4 ] 3 ] 2 ] 1
e
EH RS e ks = FELE BREES
1 JGW-D1605462-1 Bottom Disk SUS304 1
2 JGW-D1605462 /2 Assembly Hat Polycarbonate (clear) 1 1
3 JGW-D1605462 /3 Welding Assembly SUS304 1 1
4 JGW-D1605462-4 Thread Rod SUS304 1 3
5 JGW-D1605462-5 Spacer A6061 1
6 JIS B 1169 Eye-nut M36 SUS304 2
1 JIS B 1169 Eye-nut M20 SUS304 3
8 JIS B 1169 Eye-nut M18 SUS304 3
9 JIS B 1169 Eye-nut M8 SUS304 6
10 JIS B 1176 Hexagon socket head cap screw M18x80 SUS304 9
11 JIS B 1176 Hexagon socket head cap screw M20x80 SUS304 3
12 JIS B 1176 Hexagon socket head cap screw M8x65 SUS304 6
13 JIS B 1181 Hexagon nut M18 SUS304 6
14 JIS B 1169 Eye-nut M6 SUS304 3
15 JIS B 1176 Hexagon socket head cap screw M6x60 SUS304 3

- PROMEC No. 00_0942

Unless otherwise specified:

All dimensions are in millimeters (mm).
Tolerances: JIS B 0419-mK

Machining finish: Ra25

Edge breaks: 0.2x45°

B

-
KAGRA Type-A VIS

B
Assembly_HoistTool_rev.iam

Material
FINISH

Tile

Hoist Too

NAME

DATE

Jaw-D1605462 | 1

Designed

ishizaki

Drawn

ishizaki

Scare

2016/10/12 | THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION 1:10
s 2

Checked

Sato

National Astronomical| Al

Approved

Takahashi

Jimatsevenia Observatory of Japan [1/1
| 1

12

11

2



v

D 4 3 I 2 I ]
e
IHH HBmEs BB fm 44 #7# B= FELE LHERE
1 JGW-D160652-7 Hat Disk Polycarbonate clear 2 1
2 JGW-D160652-8 Hat Joint Polycarbonate clear 2 1
3 CSHPC-PC-M4-10 Cap screw M4x10 Polycarbonate clear 36 1
4 HNT1-PC-M4 Nut M4 Polycarbonate clear 36 1
) WSST-PC-M4 Set washer M4 Polycarbonate clear 36 1
6 WS-PC-M4 Washer M4 Polycarbonate clear 36 1
J— & EE 5B H{& Faa]
5-B 1 Revise 2016/11/28
1 V4
4
/4
V4
/4
//
@210 %
~
N
Unless otherwise specified:
All dimensions are in millimeters (mm).
Tolerances: JIS B 0419-mK
Machining finish: Ra25
¢1 750 Edge breaks: 0.2x45°
| KAGRA Type-A VIS
- Polycarbonate (clear) - Assembly_HoistTool_Hat _rev2.iam
Assembly Hat
— ——  JGWN-D1605462 /2 | 1
Drovn ichizaki 2016/10/12|__THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION _|™1 : 10
Checked ato NAR i i A3
A e e e
o 4 3 I 2 1




J I 2 I ]
AR
IHH Mm-S a4 ¥ = R E LI BEEES
4 JGW-D1605462-2 Main Rod SUS304 3 1
5 JGW-D1605462-3 Tie Plate SUS304 6
6 JGW-D1605462-6 Top Disk SUS304 1

290

4

-~

fREAREIE, Y14 X4, (HEAL®D) 6MHFT

TN

//
//
//
/
/
/
/
/
!
/
I
|
|
|
|
\ Unless otherwise specified:
| All dimensions are in millimeters (mm).
\ Tolerances: JIS B 0419-mK
‘\ Machining finish: Ra25
\ Edge breaks: 0.2x45°
\ Project
\\ KAGRA Type-A VIS
\ Material Source
\ SUS304 Assembly_WeldingParts.iam
N FINISH Title
\\ E R EE Welding Assembly
~ NAME DATE  |Prevmofe Rev.
- JGI-D1605462 /3 | 1
Drawn ishizaki 2016/10/12 -I:H,IRD ANGLE PROJECTION 1:10
Checked Sato ﬁ“‘Ae _J National Astronomical| A3
Approved Takahashi ational Astronomical Observatory Of Japan 1 / 1

6 I 0 I 4 ZF 3 I 2



4 ‘d? 3 I 2 I 1
Haazk (A sety)

IHH HBamES &b fh 4 H=E | MH | XELE BEEES
1 JGW-D1605462-9 Anchor Plate for SF 1 SUS304 /N
2 JIS B 1176 Hexagon socket head cap screw M6x20 1 SUS304
3 JIS B 1176 Hexagon socket head cap screw Mbx16 4 SUS304
4 JIS B 1169 Eye-nut M6 1 SUS304

EHERE
& I 5 BH =KD
2 MHEER 2017/02/21
Standard Filter®hilyh 5220

Material Source
SUS304 Assembly_SF_hanginglJig.iam
FINISH Title
E AR EE SF hanging jig
NAME DATE Drawing No. Rev.

— JGIF-D1605462 /4 | 2
Drawn ishizaki 2017/08/16| _THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION 1:1 |
Checked Sato NA@  J National Astronomical| A3

Takahashi atinal Astroromicl O Servatory of Japan (1 /1

I 4 2

3 setT1#H

Unless otherwise specified:

All dimensions are in millimeters (mm).
Tolerances: JIS B 0419-mK

Machining finish: Ra25

Edge breaks: 0.2x45°

Project

KAGRA Type-A VIS

Approved
2 :

1



